

WT ONLINE International Kyorugi Referee Training Program [OUTLINE]

1. Promoted by: World Taekwondo (WT)

Address:	BooyoungTaepyung Building 10th Floor, 55 Sejong-daero (Taepyung-ro 2ga), Jung-gu, Seoul, Rep.of Korea (04513)			
Tel:	+82 2 3420 1414			
E-mail:	education@worldtaekwondo.org	Web-site:	www.worldtaekwondo.org	

2. WT ONLINE International Kyorugi Referee Training Program

Course:	- WT online International Kyorugi Referee Training Program		
Prerequisite:	- Attendance of WT ONLINE International Kyorugi Referee Training Program is mandatory requirement to attend WT OFFLINE Kyorugi International Referee Seminar		
Language:	- English		
Hours of Education:	- 8 hours (4 hours per day)		
Curriculum:	 WT Competition Rules & Interpretation, and Hand Signals (120 mins) Para-Taekwondo Education (120 mins) International Referee Etiquette & Protocol, and Safeguarding (30 mins) IVR, Inspections, and Weigh-in process (60 mins) Medical & Emergency Cases (60 mins) Games Management (30 mins) PSS Equipment & Scoreboard (30 mins) 		
Qualifications of Participation:	1) Holder of WT Global License ('GL') 2) Holder of National Referee Certificate		
Registration fee:	- 100 US\$ (One hundred U.S. Dollars)		
Remark	- "Participation Certificate" shall be given to attendees		

3. Event Schedule:

Event	Period	Course Time Schedule
WT Online International Kyorugi Referee	22-23 Sept. 2020	(18:00pm to 22:00pm)
Training Program	(2 days)	Local Time in France / GMT+2
WT Online International Kyorugi Referee	17-18 Oct. 2020	(10:00am to 14:00pm)
Training Program	(2 days)	Local Time in Korea / GMT+9
WT Online International Kyorugi Referee	3-4 Nov. 2020	(19:00pm to 23:00pm)
Training Program	(2 days)	Local Time in USA / EST
WT Online International Kyorugi Referee	12-13 Dec. 2020	(19:00pm to 23:00pm)
Training Program	(2 days)	Local Time in UAE / GMT+4

WORLD TAEKWONDO

10th Floor, BooyoungTaepyung Building, 55, Sejong-daero, Jung-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea 04513 **Tel** +82 2 3420 1414 | **Fax** +82 2 553 4728 | **E-mail** education@worldtaekwondo.org www.worldtaekwondo.org



4. Registration process

- Registration will only be made via GMS - <u>https://worldtkd.simplycompete.com/login.</u> Participant is requested to have valid WT Global License to be registered. (Infographics attached for the details)

5. Method of payment:

- Option 1: Online Payment Instruction

Applicants can pay online during the registration process by credit/debit card. If the applicant wishes to pay online at a later time but before the deadline the registered applicant can also log in back at any time to their own personal GMS profile page go the Courses Tab, find the course and click on the "PAY" button to pay online by credit/debit card. The registration fees (100 US\$) must be paid in advance of the course to be confirmed.

- Option 2: Offline Payment Instruction

(Offline payment must be completed no later than 5 working days ahead of official course schedule) You must pay offline by bank transfer to the World Taekwondo Bank Account below details and ensure all bank transfer fees are 100% covered. If there is a short fall you will be required to pay this before having access to any ONLINE WEBINAR/COURSE. Please include your WT License # and name as reference when you pay the registration fee.

Please pay to following account:

Direct Bank Transfer Details:					
Bank Name:	KEB Hana Bank	Account Name:	WORLD TAEKWONDO		
Bank Address:	045-13 39, Sejong-daero, Jung-gu	ABA Code:	-		
Account Number:	548-910001-08032	Routing Number:	-		
City/State/Zip:	Seoul	Swift Code (BIC):	KOEXKRSE or KOEXKRSEXXX		
Country:	South Korea	Reference:	WT License # - Name		

6. WT ONLINE Kyorugi Referee Education courses – Registration Fee Refund Policy:

In principle, registration fee is non-refundable for Online or Offline payments made for WT Course Registration fees. For exceptional circumstances, please contact WT Education Department at <u>education@worldtaekwondo.org</u>.

7. Important notice – WT online Kyorugi Referee Training Program Webinar:

When joining the WT Online Kyorugi referee education training program webinar via zoom, please be aware <u>Google Chrome</u> is the only browser that will allow you to join the <u>computer audio</u>. Please also ensure you join the online course using your laptop, tablet or computer for best experience to ensure you will be able to see the shared screen.

8. Infographic description for the procedure (CLICK HERE FOR MORE INFO)

WORLD TAEKWONDO

10th Floor, BooyoungTaepyung Building, 55, Sejong-daero, Jung-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea 04513 Tel +82 2 3420 1414 | Fax +82 2 553 4728 | E-mail education@worldtaekwondo.org www.worldtaekwondo.org